Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim
to be given

WiLsoN, Flora ...

MiiLer, Mary Edith ...
Avrcock, lIrene ...
HarTLEY, Lily ...
RicHARDS, Alison Dale...
PepLAR, Grace .
GaRrvEY, Alice

RowtanD, Charles Henry
‘Edward.

Trrusis, Schomberg
Kerr.

Hayes, Emma ...

MarrLanp, Winifred
Emily.

RUTLEDGE, Robert
’ William.

Barker, Edward Arden...

NichnoLLs, Stanley
Arthur,

“ Crow Howle,” West End, Staindrop, Co. Durham,
Widow. 16th January 1963, -

“ Wynyard,” Hetton Road, Houghton le Spring, Co.
Durham, Spinster. 10th February 1963.

58 Hawkhurst Avenue, Fulwood, Preston, Spinster.
17th March 1963.

“Lily Bank,” 8 Cadley Avenue, Fulwood, Preston,
Married Woman. 28th February 1963.

81119-1633thet1ey Road, Cheltenham, Widow. 14th May
9 Fernleigh Terrace, Nanpean, St. Stephens, Corn-
wall, Widow. 5th November 1962,

28 Hadleigh Road, Sunderland, Co. Durham, Widow.
27th May 1963.

12 Balmoral Avenue, Great Yarmouth, and 153 King

?;xée:;et, Great Yarmouth, Fruiterer. 23rd June

43 Kingston House East, London S.W.7, Company
Director. 21st June 1963.

“The Thorns,” Amersham Road, Chesham, Bucking-
hamshire, Spinster. 29th January 1963.

108 Forest Road, Clipstone, near Mansfield, Notting-
hamshire, Widow. 1st July 1963.

91 Westfield Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham, Account-
ant. 26th June 1963,

Millcroft, Marske Mill Lane, Saltburn-by-the-Sea,
Yorkshire, Retired Bank Clerk. 13th May 1963.

Wickstead Hall, Winswall, Cheshire, Bachelor.
March 1963.

19th

A. E. Priddin & Son, 27-29 Sunderland Street, Houghton-le-Spring, Co. Durham,

Solicitors. (Maurice Godfrey Wilson, James Hylton and Ernest Alan Boyston
Priddin.)

A. E. Priddin & Son, 27-29 Sunderland Street, Houghton-le-Spring, Co. Durham,
Solicitors. (Nicholas Norman Dennes Pattison and Henry Bell Roddam.)

Gowling, Seddon, Taylor and Cooper, 13 Lune Street, Preston, Solicitors, (William
Seddon and William Richard Seddon.)

Gowling, Seddon, Taylor and Cooper, 13 Lune Street, Preston, Solicitors. (William
Seddon.)

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Midland Bank Chambers,
7 Broad Street, Worcester.

Whitford & Sons, Morfa Hall, Newquay, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Ernest John Trethewey)

Longden, Mann & Wright, 14 John Street, Sunderland, Solicitors. (Joseph Harrison) ...

Humphrey Lynde & Vine, 13-14 South Quay, Great Yarmouth, Solicitors.

(Alice
Eleonora Harriet Ratcliff Rowland.)

George Fladgate Finch, 70 Pall Mall, London S.W.1, The Honourable Schomberg
Charles Trefusis, 10 Prince’s Buildings, Clifton, Bristol, Peter Hugo Ripman, 12 Park
Square West, Regents Park, London N.W.1, Mrs. Doris May Moors, 55 Hans Place,
London S.W.1, or Fladgate & Co., 70 Pall Mall, London S.W.1, Solicitors.

Worrell Fordyce & Lys, Regency House, Warwick Street, Regent Street, London W.1,
Solicitors. (Hilda Elizabeth Hayes.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, P.O. Box 64, St. Peter’s Gate, Nottingham,
or J. A. Simpson & Coulby, 12 Victoria Street, Nottingham, Solicitors.

K. Tompkins & Co., 47 Newhall Street, Birmingham 3, Solicitors. (Joan Elizabeth
Rutledge and Ernest Sydney Francis Sutton.)

Jacksons, Monk & Rowe, Queen’s Square, Middlesbrough, Solicitors, (National Pro-

vincial Bank Limited.)

R. G. Frisby & Small, 5 De Montfort Street, Leicester, Solicitors. (Marian Nicholls) ...

13th

13th

25th

15th

19th

19th

16th

14th

19th

20th

14th

16th

20th

12th

September

September
Septemi)er
September
September
September
September

September

September

September
September
September
September

September

1963
(285)

1963
(286)

1963
(287)

1963
(288)

1963
{289)

1963
(290)

1963
(291)

1963
(292)

1963
(293)

1963
(294)

1963
(295)

1963
(296)

1963
(297)

1963
(298)

€961 A10f HLZ] ‘ELLIZVS) NOANO] FH]J,

§96S




