5965

<u> </u>			
Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
Wilson, Flora	"Crow Howle," West End, Staindrop, Co. Durham, Widow. 16th January 1963.	A. E. Priddin & Son, 27-29 Sunderland Street, Houghton-le-Spring, Co. Durham, Solicitors. (Maurice Godfrey Wilson, James Hylton and Ernest Alan Boyston Priddin.)	13th September 1963 (285)
MILLER, Mary Edith	"Wynyard," Hetton Road, Houghton le Spring, Co. Durham, Spinster. 10th February 1963.	A. E. Priddin & Son, 27-29 Sunderland Street, Houghton-le-Spring, Co. Durham, Solicitors. (Nicholas Norman Dennes Pattison and Henry Bell Roddam.)	13th September 1963 (286)
Alcock, Irene	58 Hawkhurst Avenue, Fulwood, Preston, Spinster. 17th March 1963.	Gowling, Seddon, Taylor and Cooper, 13 Lune Street, Preston, Solicitors. (William Seddon and William Richard Seddon.)	25th September 1963 (287)
Hartley, Lily	"Lily Bank," 8 Cadley Avenue, Fulwood, Preston, Married Woman. 28th February 1963.	Gowling, Seddon, Taylor and Cooper, 13 Lune Street, Preston, Solicitors. (William Seddon.)	15th September 1963 (288)
Richards, Alison Dale	81 Hatherley Road, Cheltenham, Widow. 14th May 1963.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Midland Bank Chambers, 7 Broad Street, Worcester.	19th September 1963 (289)
PEDLAR, Grace	9 Fernleigh Terrace, Nanpean, St. Stephens, Cornwall, Widow. 5th November 1962.	Whitford & Sons, Morfa Hall, Newquay, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Ernest John Trethewey)	19th September 1963 (290)
GARVEY, Alice	28 Hadleigh Road, Sunderland, Co. Durham, Widow. 27th May 1963.	Longden, Mann & Wright, 14 John Street, Sunderland, Solicitors. (Joseph Harrison)	16th September 1963 (291)
Rowland, Charles Henry Edward.	12 Balmoral Avenue, Great Yarmouth, and 153 King Street, Great Yarmouth, Fruiterer. 23rd June 1963.	Humphrey Lynde & Vine, 13-14 South Quay, Great Yarmouth, Solicitors. (Alice Eleonora Harriet Ratcliff Rowland.)	14th September 1963 (292)
Tefusis, Schomberg Kerr.	43 Kingston House East, London S.W.7, Company Director. 21st June 1963.	George Fladgate Finch, 70 Pall Mall, London S.W.1, The Honourable Schomberg Charles Trefusis, 10 Prince's Buildings, Clifton, Bristol, Peter Hugo Ripman, 12 Park Square West, Regents Park, London N.W.1, Mrs. Doris May Moors, 55 Hans Place, London S.W.1, or Fladgate & Co., 70 Pall Mall, London S.W.1, Solicitors.	19th September 1963 (293)
Hayes, Emma	"The Thorns," Amersham Road, Chesham, Bucking- hamshire, Spinster. 29th January 1963.	Worrell Fordyce & Lys, Regency House, Warwick Street, Regent Street, London W.1, Solicitors. (Hilda Elizabeth Hayes.)	20th September 1963 (294)
Maitland, Winifred Emily.	108 Forest Road, Clipstone, near Mansfield, Notting- hamshire, Widow. 1st July 1963.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, P.O. Box 64, St. Peter's Gate, Nottingham, or J. A. Simpson & Coulby, 12 Victoria Street, Nottingham, Solicitors.	14th September 1963 (295)
RUTLEDGE, Robert William.	91 Westfield Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham, Accountant. 26th June 1963.	K. Tompkins & Co., 47 Newhall Street, Birmingham 3, Solicitors. (Joan Elizabeth Rutledge and Ernest Sydney Francis Sutton.)	16th September 1963 (296)
BARKER, Edward Arden	Millcroft, Marske Mill Lane, Saltburn-by-the-Sea, Yorkshire, Retired Bank Clerk. 13th May 1963.	Jacksons, Monk & Rowe, Queen's Square, Middlesbrough, Solicitors. (National Provincial Bank Limited.)	20th September 1963 (297)
NICHOLLS, Stanley Arthur.	Wickstead Hall, Winswall, Cheshire, Bachelor. 19th March 1963.	R. G. Frisby & Small, 5 De Montfort Street, Leicester, Solicitors. (Marian Nicholls)	12th September 1963 (298)